
 
 

 

 

Approved Vendors  

 

Why We Require Approved Vendors  

The Emerald Forest strongly encourages you to hire the services of a 

wedding planner, caterer, or both!  Our trusted vendors have been 

carefully selected for the quality of their services and their working 

knowledge of the unique features of The Emerald Forest. We are 

confident that these vendors will provide a wonderful experience for 

our guests.  

Opting Out of Approved Vendors  

If you choose to opt out of hiring a planner or a caterer, that is fine 

too! In that case, you and your guests are responsible for all aspects 

of your event including decorating, setting-up and tearing down 

tables and chairs, carrying in all food, supplies  & de cor on the 0.4-

mile forest trail, and overseeing all aspects of the event prep, 

ceremony and reception.  

If you want to hire a planner or caterer that is not on our pre -

approved list, our Event Manager must be included in your 

discussions with that vendor prior to commitment with them.  To 

ensure a smooth event for you, we need to work with all vendors to 

make sure they are aware of the unique aspects of events in The 

Emerald Forest  



 
 

 

Wedding Planners | Approved  

Simply By Tamara Nicole  

Elle | Lead Planner  

Contact: Elle@simplytamaranicole.com | 206-519-1948  

Website | www.simplytamaranicole.com  

Catering | Approved 

Green Apple Catering  

Timia | Lead Catering Rep  

Contact:  Tarbuckle@greenapple.com  

Website | www.greenappleec.com  

 

Subtle Approach Catering  

Kyle | Owner  

Contact: Kyle@subtleapproachcatering.com  

Website | www.subtleapproachcatering.com  

Photographers | Optional 

Honey Co Photography  

Nadene | Owner  

Contact: Photosbyhoneyco@gmail.com  

Instagram | @honeycophotography  

 

Megan Montalvo Photography  

Megan | Owner  

Contact: Hello@meganmontalvophotography.com  

Website | www.meganmontalvophotography.com  
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Allen Cao Photography  

Allen | Owner  

Contact:  Allencaophotography@gmail.com  

Website | www.allencaophotography.com  

Videography | Optional  

Baxley Wedding Films  

Brandon | Owner  

Contact: Baxleyweddingfilms@gmail.com  

Website | www.baxleyweddingfilms.com  

 

Lion Lady  

Team of photographers and videographers  

Website | www.lionladyphoto.com  

 

Emerald Media  

Tamara and Lindsay | Owners  

Contact:  Emeraldmediaservices@gmail.com  

Website | www.seattlewedding-videography.com  

Florist | Optional 

Sweet Serenity  

Sandra | Lead Florist  

Contact: Sweetserenitycompany@gmail.com  

Website | www.sweetserenity.store  
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Fern Hallow Florals  

Mariah | Lead Florist  

Contact: Fernhollowflorals@gmail.com  

Website | www.fernhollowflorals.com  

 

Villanelle Floral  

Angelene | Lead Florist  

Contact:  Villanellefloral@gmail.com  

Website | www.villanellefloral.com  

Officiants | Optional 

Another One Ties The Knot 

Owner | Charise  

Contact: Anotheronetiestheknot@gmail.com  

Website | www.anotheronetiestheknot.com  
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